UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Olympus Corporation, Olympus America Inc., Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc., Petitioner

v.

Papst Licensing GmbH & Co., KG, Patent Owner

Case IPR No. **IPR2017-01808** U.S. Patent 6,470,399

Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) for Petition for *Inter Partes* Review



PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,470,399

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Papst Licensing GmbH & Co., KG, hereby appoints lead counsel Nicholas T. Peters, ntpete@fitcheven.com, Reg. No. 53,456; and back-up counsel Paul Henkelmann. phenkelmann@fitcheven.com, Reg. No. 65,891, Marinelli, Joseph imarinelli@fitcheven.com, Reg. No. 46,898 and Nicole Little, nlittle@fitcheven.com, pro hac vice application forthcoming, each of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP, 120 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1600, Chicago, IL 60603, Tel: 312-577-7000, Fax: 312-577-7007, as its representatives to act on its behalf in the above-identified petition for *inter partes* review, with full power to appoint an associate agent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Patent Owner.

Signature: DANIEL PAPST

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) that on August 10, 2017, a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) was served via e-mail to the Petitioners at:

dion.bregman@morganlewis.com

andrew.devkar@morganlewis.com

ahren.hsu-hoffman@morganlewis.com

ehsun.forghany@morganlewis.com

Brian.Rupp@dbr.com

Carrie.Beyer@dbr.com

Nick.Colic@dbr.com

Dated: August 10, 2017 By: /Paul B. Henkelmann/

Paul B. Henkelmann Registration No. 65,891 Counsel for Patent Owner phenkelmann@fitcheven.com

